liabilities Dollar appreciation (1,321,534) - (330, 384) (660,767)

Dollar 2.0306 2.53825 3.0459

IFRS

Besides the sensitivity analysis based on the abovementioned standards, the Company and its subsidiaries also analyze
the impact of the financial instrument quotation fluctuation on the  Company’s and its subsidiaries’ profit or loss and
shareholders’ equity considering:

•   Increase and decrease by 10 percentage points in fuel prices, by keeping all the other variables constant;

•   Increase and decrease by 10 percentage points in dollar exchange rate, by keeping all the other variables
constant;

•   Increase and decrease by 10 percentage points in Libor interest rate, by keeping all the other variables
constant;

The sensitivity analysis includes only relevant monetary items that are material for the risks above mentioned. A
positive number indicates an increase in income and equity when the risk appreciates by 10%.

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K

120

The table below shows the sensitivity analysis made by the Company’s management, at September 30, 2012 and 2011,
based on the scenarios described above:

Fuel:

Position as of September 30, 2012 Position as of December 31, 2011

Increase/(decrease) in
fuel prices (percentage)

Effect on
income before

tax (R$
million)

Effect on equity
(R$ million)

Effect on
income before

tax (R$
million)

Effect on equity
(R$ million)

10 (276.6) (155.5) (294.6) (186.0)
(10) 276.6 179.2 294.6 180.6

Foreign exchange - USD:
Position as of September 30, 2012 Position as of December 31, 2011

Appreciation/(devaluation)
of USD/R$
(percentage)

Effect on
income before

tax (R$
million)

Effect on equity
(R$ million)

Effect on
income before

tax (R$
million)

Effect on equity
(R$ million)

10 (353.3) (233.2) (385.7) (254.5)
(10) 353.3 233.2 385.7 254.5

Interest rate - Libor:
Position as of September 30, 2012 Position as of December 31, 2011

Increase/(decrease)
in Libor (percentage)

Effect on
income before

tax (R$
million)

Effect on equity
(R$ million)

Effect on
income before

tax (R$
million)

Effect on equity
(R$ million)

10 (0.9) (4.3) (0.5) 8.7
(10) 0.9 4.3 0.5 (9.4)

  Page 66 of   71

Edgar Filing: Gol Intelligent Airlines Inc. - Form 6-K

121

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION   FOR THE   QUARTER ENDED
SEPTEMBER 30, 2012

(The Individual and Consolidated Interim Financial Information as of September 30, 2012 were reviewed by
Independent Auditors to the extent described in the Report on the Review of Interim Financial Information dated on
November 13, 2012)

(In Thousands of Reais – R$, except when indicated otherwise)

 Measurement of the fair value of financial instruments

In order to comply with the disclosure requirements for financial instruments measured at fair value, the Company and
its subsidiaries must classify its instruments in Levels 1 to 3, based on observable fair value levels:

a)   Level 1: Fair value measurements are calculated based on quoted prices (without adjustment) in active market or
identical liabilities;

b)   Level 2: Fair value measurements are calculated based on other variables besides quoted prices included in Level